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This guide will provide nutritional and allergen information for core food. Allergens can be found in BOLD 
CAPITALS within the ingredient declaration. Please ensure you take extra care to identify all the possible 
allergens present in our food, if you require support please ask one of our trained baristas.

Within this booklet it will provide information on the following 14 allergens:
● Cereals Containing Gluten 

(Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)
● Nuts

(Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan 
Nut, Brazil Nut, Pistachio Nut, Macadamia 
Nut, Queensland Nut)

● Egg
● Milk
● Soya

● Fish
● Crustaceans
● Sesame
● Celery
● Mustard
● Peanuts
● Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Cross Contamination
Due to the nature of how our partners handle our bakery and heated food items equipment and utensils, there is a risk of 
cross-contamination of other allergens. Whilst our partners try to keep things separate there is no guarantee any item is 
allergen-free. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our recipes. For more allergen 
information please ask your barista.

This information is updated regularly to reflect our procedures in-store. Please check https://www.starbucks.com.my/ for 
the most up to date information.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 2022



1 Bakery Menu
● Donut2 

● Chocolate Lava Muffin
● Banana Chocolate Muffin
● Skinny Blueberry Muffin
● Cranberry Scone
● Jumbo Croissant
● Chocolate Roll
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2 Savory Menu

3 Sandwich Menu

4 Cakes & Dessert Menu



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Donut2 Y N Dough: WHEAT Flour, water, shortening, sugar, MILK powder, 
yeast, salt & permitted food conditioner 
Deco: Crystal Sugar (Chill), Dusting Sugar (Frozen)

House 
Blend, 
Pike Place 
Roast

Americano, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

76 437 332 46.2 35.1 6.7 5.1 25 19

Chocolate 
Lava Muffin

Y N Muffin: Canola oil, fine sugar, whole EGGS, salt, water, wheat 
flour, cocoa powder, baking powder, sodium bicarbonate, 
emulsifier, vanilla powder & dark baking chips
Filling: Chocolate Cream (Sugar, vegetable fat, fat reduce 
cocoa powder, HAZELNUTS, MILK powder, emulsifier & 
permitted flavoring
Deco: Dark baking chip

Fair Trade 
Italian Roast, 
Pike Place 
Roast 

Latte, Mint 
Blend

145 435 631 49 71.1 22.7 32.9 22.5 32.6

Banana 
Chocolate 
Muffin 

Y N Muffin: Canola oil, fine sugar, whole EGGS, salt, banana 
essence, water, WHEAT flour, WHEAT starch, baking powder, 
sodium bicarbonate, emulsifier, vanilla powder, banana & 
dark baking chips
Deco: Dark baking chip

Veranda 
Blend, 
Verona

Latte, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

135 363 490 48.8 65.8 5.6 7.6 15.7 21.2
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For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask your barista.
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.
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Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Skinny 
Blueberry 
Muffin

Y N Muffin: Canola oil, whole EGGS, fine sugar, blueberry flavor, 
water, wholemeal flour, WHEAT flour, WHEAT starch, baking 
powder, sodium bicarbonate, blueberry, vanilla powder, 
emulsifier, 
Deco: Blueberries, instant starch, butter, Crumble (Butter, fine 
sugar, Stollen spices (Clove ground, cardamom ground, mace 
powder, vanilla powder, ginger powder, coriander powder, 
cinnamon powder, cinnamon ground, malt extract, WHEAT
starch), whole EGG, salt baking powder, flour)

Breakfast 
Blend, Kenya

Latte, 
Chamomile

140 335 468 44 61.5 5.2 7.3 14.7 20.6

Cranberry 
Scone

Y N Scone: WHEAT flour, butter, sugar, baking powder, MILK
Filling: Dried Cranberry

Veranda 
Blend, 
Verona

Americano, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

110 349 383.9 62.8 69.1 6.4 7 8 8.8

Jumbo 
Croissant

Y N WHEAT flour, butter, MILK, water, sugar, wet yeast, milk 
powder, EGG, custard powder, salt, improver, coffee powder

Breakfast 
Blend, 
Espresso 
Roast

Black Tea, 
Americano

58 431 249.9 44.4 25.7 8.8 5.1 24.2 14.0

Chocolate 
Roll

Y N Dough: WHEAT flour butter, sugar, yeast, butter oil substitute, 
salt, improver
Filling: Chocolate stick

Ethiopia, 
Espresso 
Roast

Mocha, Iced 
Cocoa 
Cappuccino

80 440 352 50.8 40.6 7.7 6.1 22.9 18.3
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For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask your barista.
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.
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● Ozzie Sausage Mushroom Roll 
● Palak Paneer Pie 
● Butter Chicken Pie
● Beyond Meat Spiral Curry Puff
● Spinach Potato Feta Pie (Peninsular Malaysia Only) 

● Black Pepper Lamb
● Oriental Chicken Puff
● Caribbean Chicken Pocket Pie (Peninsular Malaysia Only)

● Thai Basil Chicken Danish (Peninsular Malaysia Only)

● Curry Puff with Potato & Egg
● Chic O Cheese
● Lemongrass Chicken (East Malaysia Only)

● Chicken Lasagna
● Baked Mac & Cheese
● Beef Ragu Pie
● Mini Cocktail with Nacho Cheese Sauce

1 Bakery Menu

2 Savory Menu

3 Sandwich Menu

4 Cakes & Dessert Menu

2 Savory Menu



For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Ozzie 
Sausage 
Mushroom 
Roll 

N N Dough: WHEAT Flour, water, pastry margarine, margarine, 
sugar & salt
Filling: Chicken patty, chicken meat, onion, chicken black 
pepper sausage, shitake mushroom, garlic, corn flour, ghee, 
palm oil, bread crumb, apple cider vinegar, sorbitol, spices, 
herbs, yeast extract, salt & smoked encapsulates
Deco: Liquid EGG & bread crumbs

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon 
Blend

Latte, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

125 297 371.2 29.4 36.7 15.7 19.6 9.4 11.7

Palak Paneer 
Pie 

Y N Dough: Butter, whole EGG, water, WHEAT flour, baking powder
Pastry Sheet: WHEAT flour, margarine, pastry margarine, 
sugar, salt
Filling: Spinach, green chili, ginger, garlic paste, red onion, 
diced tomato, cumin seeds, ground turmeric, red chili powder, 
ground cumin, ground coriander, garam masala powder, 
cooking cream, corn kernel, salt, paneer (cottage cheese)
Deco: Dry Parsley

Sumatra,  
Komodo 
Dragon 
Blend

Americano, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

240 253 607 20.4 48.8 5.4 12.9 16.3 39.1

Butter 
Chicken Pie 

N N Dough: Butter, whole EGG, water, wheat flour, baking powder
Pastry Sheet: WHEAT flour, margarine, pastry margarine, 
sugar, salt
Filling: Chicken leg, butter chicken paste (onion, cooking oil, 
tomato, ginger, garlic, butter, sugar, red chili, garam masala 
powder, salt, fennel powder, white pepper powder, cinnamon 
powder, dry fenugreek powder, clove, cardamom seed & bay 
leaves), yoghurt, red chili paste, salt, unsalted butter, yellow 
onion, flour, tomato paste, whip cream & potato
Deco: Parmesan cheese

Sumatra,  
Komodo 
Dragon 
Blend

Americano, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

240 284 682 21.3 51.1 8.2 19.7 18.4 44.1
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Beyond Meat 
Spiral Curry 
Puff

Y Y Dough: WHEAT flour, margarine, water, salt
Filling: Potato, onion, Beyond beef, water, curry powder, 
coconut cream, cooking oil (palm), garlic, Cumin, sugar, yeast 
extract, salt, curry leaves, chili powder, xanthan gum 

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Almond Milk 
Pumpkin 
Spice Latte, 
Black Tea

75 314 235.5 24.4 18.3 6.9 5.2 21 15.8

Spinach 
Potato Feta 
Pie
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

N N Pie Dough: WHEAT flour, margarine, salt, water
Spinach Filling: Cooking oil, yellow onion, bay leaves, spinach, 
potato, black pepper course, salt, chicken stock, whipping 
cream, MILK, water, white pepper, WHEAT flour, feta cheese

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Americano, 
Cold Brew

175 350 612.5 32.3 56.5 7.0 12.3 21.4 37.5

Black Pepper 
Lamb Pie

N N Pie Dough: WHEAT flour, margarine, salt, water
Black Pepper Lamb Filling: Lamb cube, cooking oil, garlic, 
ginger, bay leaves , oregano, rosemary, carrot, tomato puree, 
black pepper sauce (cooking oil, yellow onion, black pepper 
coarse, classic demi-glace - vegetarian (maltodextrin, wheat 
flour, modified corn starch, iodized salt, sugar, yeast extract, 
tomato powder, colour, guar gum, dehydrated onions, 
dehydrated garlic, palm oil, spices, dehydrated beetroot juice, 
citric acid, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate),  water, 
salt, sugar, garlic powder), black pepper coarse, yellow onion, 
potato, water, salt).

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Mint Blend 
Tea, Cold 
Brew

165 256 422.4 2.7 4.5 7.9 13.0 13.4 22.1
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Oriental 
Chicken Puff

N N Dough: WHEAT flour, water, margarine, palm oil, sugar
Filling: Chicken meat, onion, sugar, green peas, oyster sauce, 
water, SOY sauce, palm oil, sesame oil, white SESAME, garlic, 
shallot, tomato sauce, modified starch, coriander leaves, 
ginger, yeast extract, vinegar, xanthan gum
Garnishing: Liquid EGG, black & white SESAME

Sumatra, 
French 
Roast

Americano, 
Cold Brew

80 412 329.6 44.8 35.8 8.8 7.0 21.9 17.5

Caribbean 
Chicken 
Pocket Pie
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

N N Dough: WHEAT flour, water, margarine, shortening, sugar, rice 
starch, salt
Filling: Smoke chicken, water, onion, capsicum, brown sugar, 
spices, palm oil, garlic, SOY sauce, vinegar, ginger, lemon juice, 
modified starch, yeast extract, sugar, xanthan gum

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Iced Shaken 
Lemon Zen, 
Black Tea

105 329 345.5 38.3 40.2 7.3 7.7 16.3 17.1

Thai Basil 
Chicken 
Danish
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

N N Dough: WHEAT flour, water, pastry margarine, sugar, yeast, 
EGG, margarine, salt, improver, butter flavour.
Filling: Chicken meat, water, sugar, capsicum, palm oil, chili, 
onion, oyster sauce, garlic, shallot, Thai basil leaves, SOY sauce, 
yeast extract, FISH sauce, modified starch, vinegar, xanthan 
gum
Garnishing: Herbs

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Mint Citrus 
Tea, Cold 
Brew

105 278 291.9 29.3 30.8 9.8 10.3 13.5 14.2

Curry Puff 
with Potato 
& Egg

Y N Dough: WHEAT flour, water, margarine, palm oil, shortening, 
salt, sugar.
Filling: Potato, EGG, onion, curry powder, chili paste, chili 
powder, turmeric powder, palm oil, shallot, sugar, salt, ginger, 
curry leaves, permitted flavor enhancer

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Iced Shaken 
Lemon Zen, 
Black Tea

95 305 289.7 31.3 29.7 7.3 6.9 16.7 15.8
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these items are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please remember to check this information regularly as we’re always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask your barista.

Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Chic O 
Cheese

N N Bread: WHEAT flour, pastry margarine, sugar, margarine, yeast, 
salt, improver, butter flavor
Filling: Cheese sausage
Garnishing : Black SESAME, EGG

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Mint Blend 
Tea, Cold 
Brew

110 305 335.5 24.5 27 12.3 13.5 17.5 19.3

Lemongrass 
Chicken 
(East 
Malaysia 
Only)

N N Bread: WHEAT flour, pastry margarine, water, salt, margarine, 
yeast, improver, butter flavor
Centre Filling: Chicken meat, cheese, coconut milk, sugar, 
liquid EGG, red chilli, shallot, garlic, coriander, candle nut, 
lemongrass, lime leave, MSG, modified starch, turmeric 
powder 

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Americano, 
Cold Brew

110 315 302.6 24.2 37.2 13.8 8.1 18.1 13.5

Chicken 
Lasagna

N N Chicken Lasagna: Instant lasagna sheet, chicken Bolognese 
sauce (minced chicken, cooking oil, yellow onion, sliced 
mushroom, carrot, tomato paste, salt, black pepper, CELERY, 
sugar, oregano, water), white sauce (butter, flour, water, MILK
powder, bay leaf, salt), mozarella cheese, cheddar cheese
Tomato Sauce: Cooking oil, yellow onion, garlic, tomato puree, 
bay leaf, chicken stock powder, oregano, black pepper, salt, 
sugar, water

Sumatra, 
French 
Roast

Americano, 
Cold Brew

350 168 588 23.3 81.6 13.2 46.2 2.4 8.4
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving
Per 

100gm
Per Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Baked Mac & 
Cheese

N N Mixed Macaroni: Cooked macaroni, sauteed onion, cooking 
oil, salt, white sauce
White Sauce: Butter, WHEAT flour, MILK powder, salt, white 
pepper powder, sugar, water
Chicken Meatloaf: Chicken meat, palm fat, potato starch, SOY
protein, permitted food conditioner
Mixed Cheese: Cheddar cheese & oregano cheese

Sumatra, 
French 
Roast

Americano, 
Cold Brew

365 130 474.5 17.1 62.4 5.0 18.3 4.6 16.8

Beef Ragu 
Pie

N N Pie: WHEAT flour, margarine, salt, water
Filling: Bay leaf, black pepper, brown sauce mix, tomato paste, 
yellow onion, carrot, celery, beef cube roll, potato, EGG

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Earl Grey 
Tea, Black 
Tea

180 119 214.2 11.3 20.3 9.8 17.6 3.9 7.0

Mini Cocktail 
with Nacho 
Cheese 
Sauce

N N Sausage: Chicken meat, water, native potato starch, 
phosphates compounds, SOY protein, sugar, flavoring , 
seasoning (sugar, salt, maltodextrin, corn starch, spices, flavor
enhancers, vegetable oil & acidity regulator), salt, emulsifiers, 
yeast extract, garlic powder, spice blend, flavor enhancers and 
colorings . 

Sumatra, 
Espresso 
Roast

Americano, 
English 
Breakfast 
Tea

90 120 108 10 9.0 14 12.6 3.0 2.7
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



3 Sandwich Menu

Nutrition & Allergen Guide

! Breakfast Sandwich
" Breakfast Focaccia Sandwich 
" Croque Monsieur 
" Wholemeal Tuna Sandwich (Klang Valley Area Only)

" Croissant Bun with Chicken Loaf, Egg & Cheese
" Sausage with Caramelize Onion Sandwich
" Chicken Patty & Spinach Sandwich

! Lunch Sandwich
" Banh Mi Roast Chicken (Klang Valley Only)

" Baked Ciabatta Mushroom Melt 
" Creamy Crock Pot Chicken Ciabatta
" Baked Chicken Teriyaki Sandwich

Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 2022

1 Bakery Menu

2 Savory Menu

4 Cakes & Dessert Menu



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage

Per 
100g

m

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Breakfast Sandwich

Breakfast 
Focaccia 
Sandwich 

Y N Foccacia Bun: WHEAT flour, dry yeast, bread improver, salt, 
butter, water, oregano
Vegetable Frittata: Liquid whole EGG, MILK , salt, black pepper 
powder, saute spinach (spinach, cooking oil, salt, black pepper 
coarse), roasted cherry tomato (cherry tomato, cooking oil, 
salt, black pepper coarse)
White Sauce: Butter, WHEAT flour, MILK powder, salt, white 
pepper powder, sugar
Saute Mushroom: Yellow onion, button mushroom, dry 
rosemary, oregano, salt, black pepper coarse, shredded 
cheddar cheese

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Americano, 
Cold Brew

190 199 378.1 17 32.3 10.1 19.2 10.1 19.2

Croque 
Monsieur

N N White Loaf: WHEAT flour, salt, sugar, liquid whole EGG, dry 
yeast, butter, water
White Sauce: Butter, WHEAT flour, MILK powder, salt, white 
pepper powder, sugar
Chicken Meatloaf: Chicken meat, palm fat, potato starch, SOY
protein, permitted food conditioner
Mix Cheese: (Shredded cheddar cheese, shredded mozzarella 
cheese), black pepper Coarse, Oregano

Sumatra, 
House 
Blend

Black Tea, 
Cold Brew

150 275 412.5 31.5 47.3 11.5 17.3 11.4 17.1

Wholemeal 
Tuna 
Sandwich
(Klang Valley 
Area Only)

N N Wholemeal bread: Flour, sugar, salt, yeast, water, shortening
Filling: Cucumber, tuna, mayonnaise, butter

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Americano, 
Cold Brew

126 353 444.7 14.6 18.4 9.4 11.8 28.5 35.9

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
3 Sandwich Menu
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.

Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 2022



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean Beverage

Per 
100g

m

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Croissant 
Bun with 
Chicken Loaf, 
Egg & Cheese

N N Bread: Sugar, salt, yeast, EGG, full cream MILK , flour, water, 
bread, improver
Filling: Butter, mayonnaise, baked EGG, chicken loaf, slice 
cheese 

Sumatra, 
House 
Blend

Black Tea, 
Cold Brew

140 315 441 27.4 38.4 9.6 13.4 18.6 26.0

Sausage with 
Caramelize
Onion 
Sandwich

N N Bread: WHEAT flour, margarine, sugar, yeast, paprika powder, 
improver, Cajun spice, salt, turmeric powder, emulsifier
Filling: Creamy white sauce, milk powder, WHEAT flour, palm 
olein, butter, salt, black pepper, xanthan gum, sodium 
benzoate
Garnishing: White SESAME (top of bun)

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Teavana 
Chamomile 
Tea, Black 
Tea

135 216 291.6 25.8 34.8 7.4 9.9 9.2 12.4

Chicken 
Patty & 
Spinach 
Sandwich

N N Bread: Poppy seed bun ( WHEAT flour salt, sugar, whole EGG, 
yeast, butter, water, custard powder, poppy seed)
Filling: Chicken patty, spinach ragout (yellow onion, spinach, 
whipping cream, white sauce, salt, black pepper), shredded 
chicken, Cheddar & Mozzarella cheese
Sauce: White sauce (water, white sauce powder, salt, black 
pepper, garlics powder, MILK )
Garnishing: Poppy seed (top of bun)

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Teavana 
Chamomile 
Tea, Black 
Tea

180 224 403.2 22 39.6 12.5 22.5 9.6 17.2

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
3 Sandwich Menu
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Lunch Sandwich

Banh Mi 
Roast 
Chicken
(Klang Valley 
Only)

N N Soft Baguette: Flour, water, EGG, butter, sugar, salt, yeast, full 
cream MILK powder, bread improver
Roasted Chicken: Chicken leg, water, garlic paste (garlic, oil, 
salt), lemongrass, hoi sin sauce, ketchup, SESAMEoil, honey, 
garlic powder, five spice & salt
Sauce: Siracha hot sauce & coriander
Pickled Vege: Radish, carrot, vinegar, salt & sugar

Fair Trade 
certified 
Italian Roast, 
Espresso 
Roast 

Americano, 
EmperorÕs 
Cloud & 
Mist

200 172 343 22.8 45.5 9.2 18.3 4.5 9.0

Baked 
Ciabatta 
Mushroom 
Melt 

N N Ciabatta Bread: WHEAT flour, water, salt, sugar, cooking oil,    
O- Tentic durum
Mushroom Mixture: Button mushroom, shitake mushroom, 
water, demi - glace brown sauce mix ( WHEAT flour, 
maltodextrin, sugar, salt, corn starch, palmfat , caramel, beef 
fat, onion, edible gum, red beet, spices, citric acid, permitted 
flavoring ), onion, cooking oil, sugar, oregano, black pepper
White Sauce: Water, MILK powder, butter, WHEAT flour, salt, 
sugar, white pepper
Mix Cheese: Cheddar cheese, mozzarella cheese

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Mint Blend 
Tea, Cold 
Brew

190 192 364.8 37 70.3 6.6 12.5 2 3.8

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Creamy 
Crock Pot 
Chicken 
Ciabatta

N N Ciabatta Bread: WHEAT flour, O - tenticdurum , salt, sugar, 
cooking oil, water
White Sauce: Butter, WHEAT flour, MILK powder, salt, white 
pepper powder, sugar, water
Chicken Filling: Yellow onion, garlic, carrot, celery, whipping 
cream, MILK , nutmeg, salt, black pepper powder, chicken 
stock, water, WHEAT flour, button mushroom, fajita chicken, 
dry parsley, cooking oil
Mix Cheese: Shredded cheddar cheese, shredded mozzarella 
cheese

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Teavana 
Chamomile 
Tea, Black 
Tea

190 273 518.7 25.2 47.9 24.2 46 8.4 16

Baked 
Chicken 
Teriyaki 
Sandwich

N N Bread: Bread flour, water, EGGS, butter, sugar, salt, yeast
Filling: Teriyaki chicken (chicken, teriyaki sauce, cooking 
caramel, corn flour, white pepper, salt sugar), caramelized 
onion (onion & cooking oil)
Sauce: White sauce (butter, flour, MILK )
Garnishing: Shredded Cheddar cheese

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Mint Citrus 
Tea, Cold 
Brew

200 257 514 31.7 63.4 13.9 27.8 8.3 16.6

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.
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*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



4 Cakes & Dessert Menu

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 2022

! Cakes
" Gula Melaka Lava (Seasonal, Peninsular Malaysia Only)

" Apam Balik Cake (Seasonal, Peninsular Malaysia Only)

" Chocolate Cheese Pudding with Orange Crumble
" Double Fromage
" Hanjuku Cheesecake
" Macaron Ð Chocolate, Vanilla, Strawberry
" Chocolate Tuxedo Truffles
" Red Velvet
" Tiramisu
" Berry - licious Cheesecake (Peninsular Malaysia Only)

" Heavenly Caramel Cheesecake (Peninsular Malaysia Only)

" Triple Chocolate Cheesecake (Peninsular Malaysia Only)

" Choco - Choco Brownie (Peninsular Only)

" Salted Caramel Marble Cheesecake (East Malaysia Only)

" Raspberry Golden Cheesecake (East Malaysia Only)

" Passion Oreo Cheesecake (East Malaysia Only)

" Blueberry Cheesecake (East Malaysia Only)

1 Bakery Menu

2 Savory Menu

3 Sandwich Menu



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Gula Melaka 
Lava
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake Base: Gula Melaka, vegetables oil, flour, whole EGG, 
white chocolate compound, water, coconut cream, WHEAT
starch & salt.
Topping: Sweeten coconut & glaze 
DŽcor: Coconut flakes

Espresso 
Roast, Fair 
Trade Italian 
Roast 

Cold Brew,  
Iced Shaken 
Lemon 
Passion

95 440 418 44 41.8 4.6 4.4 27.3 25.9

Apam Balik
Cake
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake Base: Gula Melaka Pre Mix  
Tiramisu Mousse: Cream cheese, liquid EGGyolk, sugar syrup, 
gelatin mix, DIARY whipping cream
Salted Corn Custard: MILK , cremyvit classic, dairy whipping 
cream, salted corn filling & creamy corn
Peanut Butter Mousse: Tiramisu mousse & PEANUT butter
Salted Deli Caramel: Deli Caramel & Salt

Breakfast 
Blend, Kenya

Cold Brew,  
Iced Shaken 
Lemon 
Passion

135 266 359 32.5 43.9 5.6 7.6 12.6 17

Chocolate 
Cheese 
Pudding with 
Orange 
Crumble
(Klang Valley 
Area Only)

Y N Pudding Base: MILK , EGG, sugar, whipping cream 
Topping: MILK , EGG, sugar, cream cheese, dark chocolate, 
cake flour, butter, corn starch
Decoration: EGG , dark chocolate, cake flour, butter, icing 
sugar, ALMOND powder, orange paste, salt

Veranda 
Blend, 
Ethiopia

Mocha, 
Cocoa 

90 271 244 31 27.9 6.2 5.6 13.6 12.2

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 20224
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Double 
Fromage
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Baked Cheesecake Base: Sugar, EGG, cake flour, MILK , oil
Chilled Cheesecake Base: Whipping cream, sugar, EGG, 
cream cheese, mascarpone cheese, cake flour, MILK , water, 
gelatine powder
Decoration: Whipping cream, sugar, topping cream, water, 
gelatine powder

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Americano, 
Cold Brew

110 322 354 24.4 26.8 5.7 6.3 22.4 24.6

Hanjuku
Cheesecake
(Peninsular 
Malaysia Only)

Y N Sponge Base: MILK , EGG, sugar, cake flour, oil
Cheesecake Base: Cream cheese, MILK , EGG, sugar, cake 
flour, butter, corn starch
Topping: Sugar, whipping cream, sour cream, topping cream, 
water, gelatine powder

Sumatra, 
Komodo 
Dragon

Americano, 
Cold Brew

90 281 253 21.7 19.5 7.5 6.8 18.2 16.4

Macaron Ð
Chocolate
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Meringue: Sugar, icing sugar, ground ALMOND , EGGwhite, 
water, cocoa powder, permitted coloring
Centre Filling: Dark chocolate, whipping cream, glucose

Verona, 
Guatemala 
Antigua

Mocha, 
Java Chip 

18 453 82 63.5 11.4 10.1 1.8 17.6 3.2

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 20224
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Macaron Ð
Vanilla
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Meringue: Sugar, icing sugar, ground ALMOND , EGGwhite, 
water
Centre Filling: White chocolate, whipping cream, vanilla 
paste, glucose

Verona,
Ethiopia

Vanilla 
Cream 
Frappuccin
o, Caramel 
Cream 
Frappuccin
o

18 451 81 67.3 12.1 9.8 1.8 15.8 2.8

Macaron Ð
Strawberry
(Peninsular 
Malaysia Only)

Y N Meringue: Sugar, icing sugar, ground ALMOND , EGGwhite, 
water, permitted coloring
Centre Filling: White chocolate, whipping cream, strawberry 
paste, glucose

Verona, 
Ethiopia

Mocha, 
Java Chip 

18 452 81 60.2 10.8 9.4 1.7 19.3 3.5

Chocolate 
Tuxedo 
Truffles

Y N Oreo base: (oreo crumbs, margarine), Oreo
Mousse: (whipping cream, EGG, sugar syrup, white chocolate 
compound, gelatin, oreo crumb, topping cream)
Sponge: Premix flour ( WHEAT flour, sugar, emulsifier, starch, 
leavening agent, MILK powder, dextrose, salt, preservatives), 
EGG, water, corn oil, cocoa powder, castor sugar, cake 
emulsifier, coffee powder, coffee emulco)
Chocolate ganache: Topping cream, butter, glucose, gelatin, 
dark chocolate
Decoration: Chocolate logo

Verona, 
Guatemala 
Antigua

Mocha, 
Cocoa 
Cappuccino

95 378 359.1 37.3 35.4 4.7 4.47 23.4 22.2

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 20224
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Red Velvet Y N Red velvet sponge: Premix flour (sugar, WHEAT flour, 
emulsifier, starch, permitted food conditioner, MILK protein, 
leavening agent, cocoa powder, vegetable oil, salt, beet root, 
coloring substance), EGG, corn oil
Cream cheese: Cheese, butter, icing sugar, vanilla essence, 
lemon juice, condensed MILK 
Decoration: Chocolate logo

Colombia, 
Ethiopia

Americano, 
Cold Brew

140 434 477.4 49.6 54.56 4.9 5.39 24 26.4

Tiramisu Y N Vanilla sponge: Premix flour ( WHEAT flour, sugar, starch, 
MILK powder, dextrose, salt, food conditioner), EGG, water, 
oil, vanilla essence
Oreo base: Oreo crumbs & margarine
Tiramisu mousse: Cream cheese, EGG yolk, sugar syrup, 
gelatin, dairy whipping cream
Coffee syrup & flavoring: Coffee powder, sugar, coffee oil
Mocha tiramisu: Tiramisu mousse, dark chocolate compound, 
coffee flavouring
Garnishing: Cocoa powder & whipping cream

Espresso 
Roast, Italian 
Roast

Americano, 
Cold Brew

85 358 304.3 30.1 25.5 6.8 5.78 23.4 19.8

Berry -
licious
Cheesecake
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake Base: Oat biscuit, butter
Cream Cheese Filling: Cream cheese, sugar, EGGS, MILK , 
whipping cream, vanilla, IQF blueberry, lemon
Topping & Decoration: IQF Blueberry, sugar

House 
Blend, 
Guatemala 
Antigua

Vanilla 
Cream 
Frappuccino, 
Cappuccino

140 318 445 21.6 30.2 5.1 7.1 23.5 32.9

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.

Nutrition & Allergen Guide
Starbucks Malaysia | Last updated: April 20224
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Heavenly 
Caramel 
Cheesecake
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake Base: EGGS, sugar, white chocolate, caramel, flour, 
butter
Cream Cheese Filling: Cream cheese, sugar, glucose, 
whipping cream, vanilla, salt, butter, carrot, chocolate chip, 
baking soda, SOY BEAN oil, MILK powder.
Topping & Decoration: Caramel, white chocolate

Sumatra, 
Guatemala 
Antigua

Caramel 
Macchiato, 
Caramel 
Frappuccin
o

120 390 468 29.4 35.3 3.7 4.4 28.6 34.3

Triple 
Chocolate 
Cheesecake 
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake Base: Cocoa biscuit, butter, cocoa powder
Cream Cheese Filling : Cream cheese, sugar, salt, vanilla, dark 
chocolate, whipping cream, cocoa nibs, cocoa butter, EGGS
Topping & Decoration: Dark chocolate, whipping cream, 
butter, cocoa powder, sugar

Verona, 
Ethiopia

Mocha, 
Cocoa 
Cappuccino

135 388 524 32.7 44.2 5.2 7.0 26.3 35.5

Choco -
Choco 
Brownie 
(Peninsular 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Flour, sugar, dark chocolate, cocoa powder, salt, baking 
powder, vanilla, butter, EGGS.

Verona, 
Ethiopia

Mocha, 
Cocoa 
Cappuccino

110 414 455 56.1 61.7 6.5 7.2 18.2 20.0

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Salted 
Caramel 
Marble 
Cheesecake
(East 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake base: Margarine, cookie & cream
Cheese cake : Cream cheese, EGG, sugar, dairy whipping 
cream, butter, cocoa powder, coffee powder
Topping: Caramel filling, glaze, dairy whipping cream, cream 
cheese, non - dairy whipping cream, water, sugar, salt, 
permitted food conditioner

Italian, 
Espresso 
Roast

Americano, 
Cold Brew

140 380 532 25.9 36.3 6.1 8.5 28 39.2

Raspberry 
Golden 
Cheesecake
(East 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake base: Marie biscuit, margarine, bowen sugar
Cheese cake : Cream cheese, EGG, white chocolate 
compound, dairy whipping cream, sugar, raspberry
Topping: Raspberry filling, glaze, water, sugar, lemon puree, 
permitted food conditioner & coloring substance

Kenya, 
Ethiopia

Mint Citrus 
Tea, Chai 
Tea

145 353 512 30.7 44.5 5.6 8.1 23.1 33.5

Passion Oreo 
Cheesecake
(East 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cake base: Oreo crumbs & margarine
Oreo mousse: Cream cheese, icing sugar, gelatin, whipping 
cream, Oreo crumbs, fruit topping
Passion Fruit layer: Passion fruit topping (passion fruits, 
water, sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, permitted food 
conditioner)
Passion Fruit mousse: Cream cheese, butter, icing sugar, 
passion fruit topping, white chocolate, gelatin
Vanilla sponge: premix flour ( WHEAT flour, sugar, starch, 
MILK powder, dextrose, salt, food conditioner), liquid whole 
EGG, oil, water, vanilla essence
Vanilla anglaise: EGG yolk, castor sugar, gelatin, water, vanilla 
essence

Kenya, 
Ethiopia

Vanilla 
Sweet 
Cream Cold 
Brew, Black 
Tea

100 388 388 35.4 35.4 5.7 5.7 24.8 24.8

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.



Product Ingredient

Whole 
Bean

Beverage Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per 
Serving

Per 
100gm

Per Serving
Per 

100gm
Per 

Serving

Blueberry 
Cheesecake
(East 
Malaysia 
Only)

Y N Cracker base: Cream cracker & butter
Tiramisu mousse: Cream cheese, EGGyolk, sugar, gelatin, 
whipping cream
Filling: Blueberry filling
Garnishing: White chocolate glaze (dairy whipping cream, 
glucose, condensed MILK , white chocolate compound, 
gelatin), blueberry drizzle (blueberry emulco, glaze)

Kenya, 
Ethiopia

Mint Citrus 
Tea, Black 
Tea

130 337 438.1 26.9 34.9 6.4 8.3 22.6 29.3

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. Some of our food range is handled by our baristas and whilst we try to keep things separate there is no guarantee these ite ms are allergen free. The allergen information for our packaged 
products that are not handled by our baristas are detailed within the booklet or alternatively detailed on the label. Please rem ember to check this information regularly as weÕre always working on our products . For more allergen information please ask you r barista.
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Cakes & Dessert Menu

*All Starbucks vegetarian recipes are Lacto - Ovo Vegetarian friendly.
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